LYONS RIDGE METROPOLITAN DISTRICT

8390 E. CRESCENT PKWY., STE. 300 GREENWOOD VILLAGE, CO 80111 303-779-5710 (O) 303-779-0348 (F) www.lyonsridgemetro.org

NOTICE OF WORK SESSION

DATE: Thursday, March 28, 2024 TIME: 11:00 a.m. **LOCATION:** Pond located on Red Deer Dr near W. Belleview Ave. Board of Directors Office Term Expires President Coleman Tuggle May 2025 Vice President Bruce Wiesley May 2023 Katrien Singer Treasurer May 2023 Michael Beasley Director May 2025 Victor Roberto Director May 2025

The purpose of this meeting is to have an informal work session and discussion regarding the status and issues at drainage pond 2.

The next regular scheduled meeting is May 21, 2024 @ 12:00 Noon at Golden Library.